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2024 BILLD Sponsors | Contact Information 

 
Note: Unless noted, the following contacts had registered for the 2024 Bowhay Institute in Madison, as of 
August 25, 2024.  
Those contacts not registered to attend are denoted as either “principal BILLD contact” (*) or “other contact” 
(**), as applicable.  An updated, final attendance and contact list for the 2024 BILLD sponsors will be 
distributed after the conclusion of the Institute. 
 

ALTRIA CLIENT SERVICES LLC 

Mr. Garth Alston 
Senior Director  
Altria Client Services LLC 
1415 L Street 
Suite 1150 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
(608) 213-1877 
Garth.R.Alston@altria.com 
 

AMERICAN CHEMISTRY COUNCIL 

Mr. Marcus Branstad 
Senior Director, State Affairs  
American Chemistry Council 
107 E 5th Street 
Suite 202 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(515) 577-4073 
Marcus_Branstad@americanchemistry.com 

Mr. Laney Feight 
Manager, State Affairs 
American Chemistry Council 
107 E 5th Street 
Suite 201 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(515) 350-5892 
Laney_Feight@americanchemistry.com

 

AMERICAN CLEAN POWER ASSOCIATION 

Ms. Erika Kowall 
Director, Midwest State Affairs 
American Clean Power Association 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Suite 1300 
Washington, DC  20004 
(202) 892-0967 
ekowall@cleanpower.org 
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AMERICAN GAS ASSOCIATION 

Mr. Matthew Kiessling 
Senior Director, State Affairs  
American Gas Association 
400 N Capitol St NW 
Washington, DC  20001 
(202) 834-0544 
mkiessling@aga.org 
 

AMGEN 

Ms. Allyson Blandford 
Associate Director, State Government Affairs  
AMGEN 
(463) 203-3717 
ablandfo@amgen.com 

 

BANK OF AMERICA 

Ms. Karen Pipes 
SVP – State Government Relations  
Bank of America 
304 Winding Brook Dr. 
Centerville, IN  47330 
(317) 646-0962 
Karen.pipes@bofa.com 
 
 

Mr. Simon Wlodarski 
SVP – Public Policy and Government 
Relations 
Bank of America 
110 N. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL  60606 
(312) 697-9606 
Simon.wlodarski@bofa.com 

CASEY FAMILY PROGRAMS 

Ms. Carol Self 
Public Policy Director 
Casey Family Programs 
20308 Kearney Hill 
Pflugerville, TX  78660 
(512) 699-7107 
Cself@casey.org 
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CHS 

Mr. Jake Hamlin* 
Director, State Government Affairs  
CHS 
5500 Cenex Drive 
Inver Grove Heights, MN  55077-1721 
(651) 355-6604 
jake.hamlin@chsinc.com 
 

CLEAN GRID ALLIANCE 

Mr. Waylon Brown 
Regional Policy Manager 
Clean Grid Alliance 
2415 Highway 218 
Osage, IA  50461 
(641) 590-0610 
wbrown@cleangridalliance.org 

Mr. Peder Mewis 
Regional Policy Director 
Clean Grid Alliance 
570 Asbury St.  
St. Paul, MN  55104 
(651) 271-3648 
pmewis@cleangridalliance.org 

 

THE COALITION FOR GENETIC DATA PROTECTION/ANCESTRY 

Mr. Thomas Boyer 
Director, Government Affairs 
The Coalition for Genetic Data Protection 
2739 Essex Place 
El Dorado Hills, CA  95762 
(415) 652-1742 
tomboyer@gmail.com 
 

Mr. Ritchie Engelhardt 
Head of Government Affairs, Ancestry  
The Coalition for Genetic Data Protection 
1300 W. Traverse Parkway 
Lehi, UT  84043 
(212) 335-0385 
rengelhardt@acestry.co

CONSULATE GENERAL OF CANADA IN CHICAGO 

Mr. Aaron Annable 
Consul  
Consulate General of Canada in Chicago 
180 N Stetson Ave 
Suite 2400 
Chicago, IL  60601 
(312) 539-0398 
Aaron.Annable@international.gc.ca 
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ELI LILLY AND COMPANY 

Ms. Susan Brock Williams 
Associate Vice President State Government Affairs 
Eli Lilly and Company 
893 Delaware Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46235 
(317) 460-6485 
Susan.brockwilliams@lilly.com 

 

EXXONMOBIL 

Mr. Erik Woehrmann 
State Government Affairs 
ExxonMobil 
25915 S. Frontage Road 
Channahon, IL  60414 
(217) 761-0055 
Erik.woehrmann@exxonmobil.com 

 

FORD MOTOR COMPANY 

Mr. Tony Reinhart* 
Director, Government Relations 
Ford Motor Company 
3025 Highland Pkwy 
Downers Grove, IL  60515 
(313) 322-7985 
treinha1@ford.com 
 

GENENTECH, INC. 

Mr. Joe Hrdlicka 
Senior Manager, State Government Affairs  
Genentech, Inc. 
880 S. 92nd St.  
West Des Moines, IA  50266 
(515) 250-9798 
hrdlicka.joseph@gene.com 
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GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 

Ms. Sandie Benen  
Director, State Government Affairs  
GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 
47 West Division St., #234 
Chicago, IL  60610 
(312) 504-4080 
sandra.e.benen@gsk.com 

Ms. Connie Jorstad 
Director, Government Relations & Advocacy 
GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 
415 Oak Grove Street, Apt. 601 
Minneapolis, MN  55403 
(202) 341-6404 
Connie.x.jorstad@viivhealthcare.com 

 

INTERNATIONAL PAPER 

Ms. Gretchen Spear 
Regional Government Relations Manager 
International Paper 
7760 France Avenue, Floor 11 
Bloomington, MN  55435 
(612) 849-5224 
gretchen.spear@ipaper.com 
 
JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Mr. Michael Reever* 
Director, State Government Affairs 
Johnson & Johnson 
520 S. State Street, Apt 612 
Chicago, IL  60605 
(773) 678-3220 
Mreever1@its.jnj.com 
 

MERCK 

Ms. Debbi Flores 
Director of Government Affairs 
Merck 
525 W. Hawthorne Place 
#2402 
Chicago, IL  60657 
(773) 341-4967 
Debbi.flores@merck.com 
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MISSOURI RIVER ENERGY SERVICES 

Ms. Kersten Johnson 
Government Relations Liaison  
Missouri River Energy Services 
3724 West Avera Drive 
P.O. Box 88920 
Sioux Falls, SD  57109 
(605) 321-2873 
kersten.johnson@mrenergy.com 
 

NEUROCRINE BIOSCIENCES, INC. 

Ms. Jodie Tierney 
Director of State Government Affairs  
Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc. 
1100 Cove II Pl 
Siesta Key, FL  34242 
(608) 335-2355 
JTierney@neurocrine.com 
 

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS 

Mr. Kurt Anderson 
Associate Director, State Government Affairs  
Novartis Pharmaceuticals 
6710 Riverside Dr 
Berwyn, IL  60402-2226 
(224) 283-1777 
kurt.anderson@novartis.com 
 

NOVO NORDISK

Mr. David Moody  
Regional Lead, State Government Affairs 
Novo Nordisk 
2115 Wallingford Road  
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
(734) 417-2075 
dvmd@novonordisk.com
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OTSUKA AMERICA PHARMACEUTICAL 

Ms. Brittany Duffy 
Associate Director, State Government Affairs  
Otsuka Pharmaceutical 
4901 Vallacher Ave. 
Minneapolis, MN  55416 
(503) 481-3746 
Brittany.duffy@otsuka-us.com 

Ms. Joee Lindbeck 
Assistant Director, State Government Affairs 
Otsuka Pharmaceutical 
508 Carnegie Center 
Princeton, NJ  08540 
(617) 320-4706 
Joee.lindbeck@otsuka-us.com

PhRMA 

Mr. Peter Fotos 
Deputy Vice President  
PhRMA 
500 W. Madison St., Suite 1000 
Chicago, IL  60661 
(703) 624-5129 
pfotos@phrma.org 
 

RELX GROUP 

Mr. Luke Rollins 
Sr. Director of State Government Affairs  
RELX Group 
1855 Essex Drive 
Sun Prairie, WI  53590 
(202) 591-8223 
luke.rollins@relx.com 
 

REYES COCA-COLA BOTTLING 

Mr. John Tang* 
Vice President, Corporate Affairs 
Reyes Coca-Cola Bottling 
John.tang@reyesccb.com 
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SANOFI 

Mr. Marcus Smith 
Director, State Government Relations 
Sanofi 
5145 190th Pl. 
Country Club Hills, IL  60478 
(617) 682-2504 
Marcus.Smith@sanofi.com 
 

Ms. Andrea Todd-Harlin 
Director, Government Relations 
Sanofi 
3145 Lexington Ave. S. 
#211257 
Eagan, MN  55121 
(651) 341-3444 
Andrea.Todd-Harlin@sanofi.com 

 

TOUCHSTONE ENERGY COOPERATIVES OF AMERICA 

Ms. Jennifer Shilling* 
Government Relations Manager  
Dairyland Power Cooperative 
3200 East Ave. South  
PO Box 817  
La Crosse, WI 54602-0817 
(608) 518-0144 
jennifer.shilling@dairylandpower.com 

Ms. Madeline Easton** 
Legislative Representative 
Basin Electric Power Cooperative 
1717 E Interstate Ave 
Bismarck, ND  58503-0564 
(701) 557-5416 
MEaston@bepc.com 

 
UPS 

Mr. Jonathan Chowansky 
Director – State Public Affairs  
United Parcel Service (UPS) 
40W215 Chadsworth Drive 
Geneva, IL  60134 
(609) 929-8302 
jchowansky@ups.com 
 

VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS 

Ms. Libby Brunsvold 
Regional Director, State Government Affairs  
Vertex Pharmaceuticals 
1449 N Mohawk St 
Chicago, IL  60610-1113 
(312) 835-9997 
Libby_Brunsvold@vrtx.com 
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XCEL ENERGY 

Mr. Tony Grindberg* 
North Dakota Principal Manager  
Xcel Energy 
2302 Great Northern Dr N 
Fargo, ND  58102-3292 
(701) 241-8607 
tony.s.grindberg@xcelenergy.com 
 

ZOETIS 

Ms. Nancy McKee 
State Government Affairs  
Zoetis 
225 Manchester Dr. 
Zionsville, IN  46077 
(484) 343-1566 
Nancy.mckee@zoetis.com 


